
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract

Annual Savings Reconciliation – Year 5



What is a Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract?

 KRS 45A.352 gives school districts 
statutory authority to upgrade facilities 
through GESC.

 Savings guaranteed by Qualified Provider 
provide cash flow to fund debt service.  
Annual savings reconciliation required. 

 Typical upgrades include HVAC, controls 
systems, lighting, water conservation, 
building envelope improvements, etc.

 Popular funding mechanism for school 
districts that have facility needs in excess 
of their bonding potential.



GESC Project at a Glance

 HVAC and Lighting Renovations at:
• Knight Academy (Formerly 

Lebanon Middle School)

 HVAC Controls Upgrades

 Miscellaneous LED Lighting 
Upgrades District Wide

 Water Conservation at Marion Co. 
HS and Lebanon ES

Scope of Work Highlights:



2014, 55.0

34.7 in FY20

37.8 in FY17



 17% Electricity Reduction 
Guaranteed

 5YR avg Reduction = 28%

 41% Gas Reduction 
Guaranteed

 5YR avg Reduction = 37%



Utility Cost Savings 175,607$           

Operations & Maintenance Cost Savings 19,000$             

Total General Fund Savings 194,607$           

YR5 Total Guaranteed Cost Savings 143,309$           

YR5 General Fund Excess Savings 51,298$             

YR5 % Excess Savings 35.8%

Savings Summary

Electric Demand Gas Water

kWh kW ccf kgal

Lebanon Middle 67,032$             -$               -$                   -$                 

MCHS 23,380$             -$               -$                   1,366$             

St. Charles Middle 15,609$             -$               -$                   -$                 

Glasscock Elementary 13,890$             -$               -$                   -$                 

Lebanon Elementary 10,781$             -$               4,147$               2,160$             

Calvary Elementary 5,321$               -$               (140)$                 -$                 

West Marion Elementary 15,652$             -$               -$                   -$                 

Central Office 1,238$               -$               66$                    -$                 

Bus Garage 5,358$               -$               3,188$               -$                 

Fitness Center 5,746$               -$               813$                  -$                 

Total Utility Cost Savings 

Guaranteed Utility Cost Savings 

% Relative to Guarantee 

Facility

Utility Cost Savings

175,607$                                                                                               

124,309$                                                                                               

41.3%



$175,607

$19,000

$194,607

YR5 Excess Savings = $51,298

+

=

=

Proposed Project Financial Pro-Forma

3,545,537$   104,241$      

Bond Issuance Cost 3.1% 114,463$      17,213$        

3,660,000$   4.50%

3.08% 2.50%

20 935,747$      

3,000$          25,000$        

Year
Bond 

Payment
M&V Total Cost

Energy 

Savings
O&M Savings Total Savings

Yearly 

Cashflow

Cumulative 

Cashflow

2016 201,336$      -$         201,336$      104,241$      42,213$        146,454$      (54,882)$       (54,882)$       

2017 180,706$      3,000$     183,706$      108,932$      17,643$        126,575$      (57,131)$       (112,013)$     

2018 184,941$      3,075$     188,016$      113,834$      18,084$        131,918$      (56,098)$       (168,111)$     

2019 198,861$      3,152$     202,013$      118,956$      18,537$        137,493$      (64,520)$       (232,632)$     

2020 192,391$      3,231$     195,622$      124,309$      19,000$        143,309$      (52,313)$       (284,944)$     

2021 210,741$      3,311$     214,053$      129,903$      19,475$        149,378$      (64,674)$       (349,619)$     

2022 218,521$      3,394$     221,915$      135,749$      19,962$        155,711$      (66,205)$       (415,824)$     

2023 220,921$      3,479$     224,400$      141,858$      20,461$        162,318$      (62,082)$       (477,906)$     

2024 208,019$      3,566$     211,585$      148,241$      20,972$        169,214$      (42,371)$       (520,277)$     

2025 215,206$      3,655$     218,861$      154,912$      21,497$        176,409$      (42,453)$       (562,730)$     

2026 222,034$      3,747$     225,780$      161,883$      22,034$        183,917$      (41,863)$       (604,593)$     

2027 263,409$      3,840$     267,249$      169,168$      22,585$        191,753$      (75,496)$       (680,089)$     

2028 273,374$      3,936$     277,310$      176,780$      23,150$        199,930$      (77,380)$       (757,469)$     

2029 277,736$      4,035$     281,771$      184,735$      23,728$        208,464$      (73,307)$       (830,776)$     

2030 286,555$      4,136$     290,691$      193,049$      24,322$        217,370$      (73,320)$       (904,097)$     

2031 319,540$      4,239$     323,779$      201,736$      24,930$        226,665$      (97,114)$       (1,001,210)$  

2032 331,170$      4,345$     335,515$      210,814$      25,553$        236,367$      (99,148)$       (1,100,358)$  

2033 337,035$      4,454$     341,489$      220,301$      26,192$        246,492$      (94,996)$       (1,195,355)$  

2034 352,275$      4,565$     356,840$      230,214$      26,846$        257,060$      (99,779)$       (1,295,134)$  

2035 361,550$      4,679$     366,229$      240,574$      27,518$        268,091$      (98,138)$       (1,393,272)$  

Total 5,056,323$   71,838$    5,128,161$   3,270,188$   464,700$      3,734,889$   (1,393,272)$  (1,393,272)$  

Year 2 Additional Maintenance/M&V Rebate
1

Total Bond Issue Annual Energy Escalation Rate

Interest Rate Annual O&M Rate Escalation

Financing Term (Years) Restricted Funds Requirement

Year 1 O&M Savings

Marion County Schools

Cost Inputs Savings Inputs

Project Cost Year 1 Guaranteed Energy Savings (GES)




